

Lennox International Announces Annual Meeting Voting Results

May 17, 2007

DALLAS, May 17 /PRNewswire-FirstCall/ -- At its annual meeting today, Lennox International Inc. (NYSE: LII) announced results of the 2007 proxy voting.

(Logo: http://www.newscom.com/cgi-bin/prnh/20020304/DAM053LOGO)

Proposal 1: Todd M. Bluedorn, who was appointed LII chief executive officer and elected to the board effective April 2, 2007, was re-elected to a three-year term on the company's board of directors. Current directors Janet K. Cooper, C.L. (Jerry) Henry, Terry D. Stinson, and Richard L. Thompson were also re-elected to three-year terms. Directors received at least 86% of shares voted for election.

Proposal 2: Shareholders approved a proposal for LII to issue up to 2,239,589 shares of LII common stock pursuant to an Agreement and Plan of Reorganization between LII and A.O.C. Corporation in exchange for 2,695,770 shares of LII common stock. The effect of this transaction will be to reduce the number of outstanding shares of LII common stock by at least 456,181 shares, at minimal cost to LII. The proposal received at least 79% of shares voted for approval. In addition to shareholder approval received today, the transaction is subject to the receipt of a private letter ruling from the Internal Revenue Service that the transaction qualifies as a tax-free reorganization.

Operating in over 100 countries, Lennox International Inc. is a global leader in the heating, air conditioning, and refrigeration markets. Lennox International stock is traded on the New York Stock Exchange under the symbol "LII." Additional information is available at: http://www.lennoxinternational.com or by contacting Bill Moltner, vice president, investor relations, at 972-497-6670.

```
SOURCE Lennox International Inc.
    -0-
                                   05/17/2007
    /CONTACT: Bill Moltner, vice president of investor relations of Lennox
International Inc., +1-972-497-6670/
    /Photo: NewsCom: http://www.newscom.com/cgi-bin/prnh/20020304/DAM053LOGO
            AP Archive: http://photoarchive.ap.org
            PRN Photo Desk, photodesk@prnewswire.com /
    /Web site: http://www.lennoxinternational.com /
    (LII)
CO: Lennox International Inc.
ST:
TN:
    CST FIN
SU: SRP PER
AS-JO
-- AQTH125 --
7818 05/17/2007 17:01 EDT http://www.prnewswire.com
```